VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2025 Session

Budget Bill - HB1600 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-32.10 Department of Corrections

| Item C-32.10 | First Year - FY2025 | Second Year - FY2026 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Improvements: HVAC Improvements and Installations (18781) | \$25,000,000 | <i>\$0</i> |
| Fund Sources: | | |
| General | \$25,000,000 | \$0 |

A. Out of this appropriation, \$25,000,000 the first year is provided for the department to conduct necessary improvements at Nottoway Correctional Center to install adequate heating, ventilation, and air conditioning.